AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO A LEASE FOR TEMPORARY OFFICE SPACE 

BE IT RESOLVED that the terms of the proposed 25-month office space lease between BBP and 55 
Washington LLC, for an office suite at 55 Washington Street in DUMBO, for an annual base rent of One 
Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Dollars ($184,590), are hereby approved; and be it 
further 

RESOLVED, that the President of BBP and their designee(s) be and each hereby is authorized and 
empowered to take all actions as the President or their designee(s) may deem necessary or appropriate 
to effectuate these resolutions.